Surecon™ Relays
Custom Industrial Mfg., Inc.
1,000W Lamp Load
 CIMI-D991 Series Relay
 Features:
• Epoxy sealed miniature package
• Printed Circuit Board Terminals
• Brand new design for light control applications

Wiring Diagram
(Bottom View)
Ordering Information:
  CIMI- D991 -1B -S -24D (1100)
1. Basic Type: D991
2. Contact Arrangement:
 1A: 1 Form A (SPST-NO)
 1B: 1 Form B (SPST-NC)
 1C: 1 Form C (SPDT)
3. Cover Type:
 S: Epoxy Sealed
 Blank: Unsealed
4. Coil Voltage:
 D: 3 through 48Vdc
5. Coil Resistance: (may not appear on relay)
 Blank:  For standard coils.
 XXXX:  Last 4 digit of the actual coil resistance for all special coils.
CIMI-D991 Series Relay
Custom Industrial Mfg.,  Inc., 1 Edwards Court, Ste 101, Burlingame, CA 94010,  Tel: (650) 375–7006,  Fax: (650) 375–7008, e-mail: benbliuf@cimisf.com